

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Jun 28, 2013, 12:36 pm  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

80727-2

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner/Plaintiff,

v.

BRIAN W. FRAWLEY,

Respondent/Defendant

---

PETITIONER'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

---

STEVEN J. TUCKER  
Prosecuting Attorney  
Spokane County

Mark E. Lindsey  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorneys for Petitioner

County-City Public Safety Building  
West 1100 Mallon  
Spokane, Washington 99260  
(509) 477-3662

ORIGINAL

**INDEX**

I. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER.....1

II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION .....1

III. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW  
IN SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF .....2

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

V. ARGUMENT .....7

    A. THE FAILURE TO OBJECT TO THE  
    INDIVIDUAL *VOIR DIRE* OF JURORS  
    SHOULD PRECLUDE DEFENDANT  
    FROM LITIGATING THAT ISSUE FOR  
    THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL PURSUANT  
    TO RAP 2.5(a)(3) .....7

    B. THE DEFENDANT’S ACTIVE  
    PARTICIPATION IN THE *VOIR DIRE*  
    PHASE OF TRIAL INVITED THE ERROR,  
    IF ANY, THAT DEFENDANT CLAIMS  
    VIOLATED HIS PUBLIC TRIAL RIGHT.....9

    C. THE TRIAL COURT HAD IN MIND THE  
    CONCERNS UNDERLYING THE *STATE v.*  
    *BONE-CLUB* DECISION WHEN IT AGREED  
    TO CONDUCT INDIVIDUAL *VOIR DIRE*  
    OF THE PROSPECTIVE JURORS .....12

    D. DEFENDANT WAIVED HIS RIGHT TO A  
    PUBLIC TRIAL BY HIS MOTIONS,  
    DISCUSSIONS WITH THE TRIAL COURT  
    AND COUNSEL’S REPRESENTATIONS  
    REGARDING THE INDIVIDUAL PHASE  
    OF *VOIR DIRE* .....16

E. THE REMEDY FOR THE VIOLATION,  
IF ANY, SHOULD NOT BE A NEW TRIAL  
UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THIS  
CASE .....17

F. THE DEFENDANT ACTIVELY AND  
PASSIVELY WAIVED HIS RIGHT TO  
THE PUBLIC'S PREJUDICE DURING  
*VOIR DIRE* .....21

VI. CONCLUSION.....22

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**WASHINGTON CASES**

IN RE PERS. RESTRAINT OF ORANGE, 152 Wn.2d 795,  
100 P.3d 291 (2004).....2, 14, 15, 18

STATE V. BONE-CLUB, 128 Wn.2d 254,  
906 P.2d 325 (1995)..... 1, 2, 3, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18, 22

STATE V. BRIGHTMAN, 155 Wn.2d 506,  
122 P.3d 150 (2005)..... 2, 14, 15

STATE V. DAVIS, 41 Wn.2d 535,  
250 P.2d 548 (1953)..... 8

STATE V. EASTERLING, 157 Wn.2d 167,  
137 P.3d 825 (2006)..... 2, 14, 15

STATE V. KIRKMAN, 159 Wn.2d 918,  
155 P.3d 125 (2007)..... 8

STATE V. MOMAH, 167 Wn.2d 140,  
217 P.3d 321(2009)..... 2, 8, 10, 11

STATE V. PAUMIER, 176 Wn.2d 29,  
288 P.3d 1126 (2012)..... 18

STATE V. STRODE, 167 Wn.2d 222,  
217 P.3d 310 (2009)..... 2

STATE V. THOMAS, 128 Wn.2d 553,  
910 P.2d 475 (1996)..... 17

STATE V. WALKER, 136 Wn.2d 678,  
965 P.2d 1079 (1998)..... 13

STATE V. WISE, 176 Wn.2d 1,  
288 P.2d 1113 (2012)..... 2, 19

**SUPREME COURT CASES**

NEDER V. UNITED STATES, 527 U.S. 1,  
119 S. Ct. 1827, 144 L. Ed. 2d 35 (1999)..... 11

PRESS-ENTERPRISE V. SUPERIOR COURT, 464 U.S. 501,  
104 S. Ct. 819, 78 L. Ed. 2d 629 (1984)..... 16

RAKAS V. ILLINOIS, 439 U.S. 128,  
99 S. Ct. 421, 58 L. Ed. 2d 387 (1978)..... 13

WALLER V. GEORGIA, 467 U.S. 39,  
104 S. Ct. 2210, 81 L. Ed. 2d 31 (1984)..... 11, 21

WASHINGTON V. RECUENCO, 548 U.S. 212,  
126 S. Ct. 2546, 165 L. Ed. 2d 466 (2006)..... 11

**CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS**

ARTICLE I, § 22 ..... 7, 13

**COURT RULES**

RAP 2.5(a) ..... 9

RAP 2.5(a)(3)..... 2, 7, 8
